2022 MFP Recreational Releases™

JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER

Day Date Class Il Run Class IV Run Day Date Class Il Run Class IV Run Day Date Class Il Run Class IV Run Day Date Class Il Run Class IV Run
Wed 1-un 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Fri 1-Jul 9:00am-12:000m  1000cs [NGHENEAIE . Thur 1-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Thu 2-Jun 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sat 2-Jul 4:00am-8:00am 800 cfs 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Tue 2-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Fri 2-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Fri 3-Jun 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sun 3-Jul 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Wed 3-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sat 3-Sep 4:00am-8:00am 800 cfs 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Sat 4-Jun 8:00am-12:00pm  1,000cfs | 4th of July  4-Jul 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Thu 4-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sun 4-Sep 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Sun 5-Jun 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Tue 5-Jul 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Fri 5-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm  1,000cfs | LaborDay  5-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
[™Mon &m0 T wed 6-Jul 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs sat 6-Aug | 4:00am-8:00am _ 800cfs | 8:00am-12:00am __ 1,000cfs Tue 6-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
9:00am-12:00pm 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Thu 7-Jul 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sun 7-Aug 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Wed 7-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
1,000 cfs 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Fri 8-Jul 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Mon 8-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Thu 8-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sat 9-Jul 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Tue 9-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Fri 9-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sun 10-Jul 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Wed 10-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sat 10-Sep 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Sat 11-Jun 4:00am-8:00am 800 cfs 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Thu 11-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sun 11-Sep 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Tue 12-Jul 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Fri 12-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Mon 12-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Wed 13-Jul 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sat 13-Aug 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Tue 13-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Tue 14-Jun 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Thu 14-Jul 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sun 14-Aug 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Wed 14-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Wed 15-Jun 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Fri 15-Jul 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Mon 15-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Thu 15-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Thu 16-Jun 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Tevis 16-Jul 4:00am-7:00am 1,000 cfs Tue 16-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Fri 16-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Fri 17-Jun 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sun 17-Jul 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Wed 17-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sat 17-Sep 4:00am-8:00am 800 cfs 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Sat 18-Jun 4:00am-8:00am 800 cfs 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Thu 18-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sun 18-Sep 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Tue 19-Jul 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Fri 19-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Mon 19-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Wed 20-Jul 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sat 20-Aug 4:00am-8:00am 800 cfs 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Tue 20-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Tue 21-Jun 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Thu 21-Jul 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sun 21-Aug 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Wed 21-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Wed 22-Jun 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Fri 22-Jul 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Mon 22-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Thu 22-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Thu 23-Jun 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sat 23-Jul 4:00am-8:00am 800 cfs 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Tue 23-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Fri 23-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Fri 24-Jun 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sun 24-Jul 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Wed 24-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sat 24-Sep 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
(WS 100) 25-Jun 4:00am-7:00am 1,000 cfs Thu 25-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sun 25-Sep 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Sun 26-Jun 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Tue 26-Jul 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Fri 26-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Mon 26-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Wed 27-Jul 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sat 27-Aug 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Tue 27-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Tue 28-Jun 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Thu 28-Jul 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sun 28-Aug 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Wed 28-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Wed 29-Jun 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Fri 29-Jul 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Mon 29-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Thu 29-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs
Thu 30-Jun 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Sat 30-Jul 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Tue 30-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Fri 30-Sep 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs

Sun 31-Jul 8:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs Wed 31-Aug 9:00am-12:00pm 1,000 cfs

*Designated release times and flow magnitude reference the point of release at Oxbow Powerhouse.

Class Il Early Release Days
Special Event Early Release Days




